PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koyo Bearings USA LLC	11/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timken US LLC	
Street Address:	1835 Dueber Avenue S.W.	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44706-2798	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5529400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085488-9036-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kaiser

Total Attachments: 3

source=085488-9036-US00-as-filed-Assignment_from_Koyo_Bearings_USA_LLC_to_Timken_US_LLC#page1.tif source=085488-9036-US00-as-filed-Assignment_from_Koyo_Bearings_USA_LLC_to_Timken_US_LLC#page2.tif source=085488-9036-US00-as-filed-Assignment_from_Koyo_Bearings_USA_LLC_to_Timken_US_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025624 FRAME: 0057 OP \$40.00 5529400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is made effective Nov. 9, 2010, between KOYO BEARINGS USA

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4895 Dressler

Road NW, Suite B, Canton, OH 44718 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Timken US LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1835 Dueber Avenue

S.W., Canton, Ohio 44706-2798 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States patent identified in

Addendum A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by Assignor:

1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to the patent identified in Addendum A attached

hereto and any and all rights relating to said patent, including the exclusive right to bring suit,

maintain suit. or otherwise enforce said patent and to recover any and all damages and

awards.

2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to bring suit, maintain suit or otherwise

enforce said patent based on past infringement of said patent and to recover any and all damages

and awards for such infringement.

3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its

successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or

deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of

the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

REEL: 025624 FRA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

KOYO BEARINGS USA LLC

(Assignor - a Delaware limited liability company)

By: halkund Illuus

Name: William A. Dammers

Title: Vice President - Engineering

Date: Nov. 9, 2010

-2-

ADDENDUM A

WAD 9/10

UNITED STATES PATENT

PATENT NO. 5,529,400

ISSUED 06/25/1996 <u>INVENTORS</u> Mark A. Polinsky and Michael B. Basmajian <u>TITLE</u>
Thrust Bearing Magnet Holder

-3-

PATENT REEL: 025624 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 01/12/2011